

Disc Golfers Have Heart Pittsburgh Edition Harrity 4 Charity Disc Golf Tournament

BENEFITTING THE AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

We are pleased to announce the **Inaugural Disc Golfers Have Heart Tournament**, hosted by Harrity4Charity, in benefit of the American Heart Association (AHA). The event will be a singles tournament on **April 20, 2024**, at the stunning Deer Lakes Park in Tarentum, PA. This challenging course features a front and back nine that will test even the most seasoned disc golfer.

Why Disc Golfers Have Heart?

Harrity4Charity, a 501(c)(3) organization, emerged from a personal encounter with heart disease. Our co-founder, John Harrity, triumphed over a near-fatal heart attack, propelling him and his brother, Paul Harrity, to dedicate themselves to giving back. Our annual Disc Golf Tournament aims to raise vital funds for the AHA, an organization committed to creating a world free from heart disease and stroke.

Here's How You Can Help

- **Sponsorship**: By choosing one of our sponsorship options, from the \$250 Bronze Sponsorship to the \$2,500 Platinum Sponsorship, you can support our cause.
- Participate: Register for the tournament! Delight in the excitement of playing disc golf on an
 elite course, enter our raffles, receive a player's pack on the day of the tournament, and enjoy
 discounted drinks at the player's party.
- Donations: Donate items or gift certificates for our prize drawings or donate to the AHA.
- **Spread the Word**: Share this initiative with your associates, friends, and family. Encourage them to get involved and help us support the AHA.

To Sponsor

Please fill out the enclosed form, return it with your check payable to Harrity4Charity, and mail it to:

Disc Golfers Have Heart, c/o Harrity & Harrity, LLP, 11350 Random Hills Rd, Suite 600, Fairfax, VA 22030.

Sponsorship forms should be returned no later than April 1, 2024, to ensure representation on course signage and banners.

We look forward to your participation, and with your generous support, we are excited to meet our fundraising goal for this worthy endeavor. Save the date, April 20, 2024! If you have any questions, please reach out to a member of our planning committee.

Sincerely,

John Harrity (<u>jharrity@harrityllp.com</u>), Rocky Berndsen (<u>rberndsen@harrityllp.com</u>), Bill Tomlinson (<u>btomlinson@seubert.com</u>), Mark Yocca (<u>markyocca@gmail.com</u>), Sandy Maxey (<u>smaxey@harrityllp.com</u>), Natalie Parcell (<u>nparcell@harrityllp.com</u>)

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Platinum Sponsor · \$2,500

The Platinum Sponsor will receive tournament entry for four players, signage displayed throughout the tournament and on tournament marketing materials, corporate logo/name on the tournament shirts, player's pack distribution opportunities and recognition in the tournament program.

Gold Sponsor · \$1,000

The Gold Sponsor will receive tournament entry for two players, signage displayed throughout the tournament and on tournament marketing materials, corporate logo/name on the tournament shirts, player's pack distribution opportunities and recognition in the tournament program.

Silver Sponsor · \$500

The Silver Sponsor will receive corporate logo/name on the tournament shirts, player's pack distribution opportunities and recognition in the tournament program.

Bronze Sponsor • \$250

The Bronze Sponsor will receive corporate logo/name on the tournament shirts.

Raffle Donor

If you cannot sponsor, please consider donating a gift to our raffle. All proceeds go to the American Heart Association.



Disc Golfers Have Heart Pittsburgh Edition Harrity 4 Charity Disc Golf Tournament

BENEFITTING THE AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

SPONSORSHIPS

☐ Plat	inum Sponsor	· \$2,500	
☐ Gold			
☐ Silve	er Sponsor · \$!	500	
Bron	nze Sponsor •	\$250	
☐ Raff	le Donor		
(Please print or typ	oe the following informatio	on)	
COMPANY:			
ADDRESS:		710	
	SIAIE:	ZIP:	
TELEPHONE:		I AM INTERESTED IN MAKI	 ΝC Λ Φ
	OR THIS YEAR, HOWEVER, O DISC GOLFERS HAVE HE		ΝΟ Α Φ
CONTRIDUTION		$-\Box\Box$	

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO HARRITY 4 CHARITY, AND MAIL THIS FORM, ALONG WITH YOUR SPONSORSHIP CONTRIBUTION TO:

Harrity 4 Charity Disc Golf Tournament 11350 Random Hills Rd., Suite 600, Fairfax, VA 22030, or Email to smaxey@harrityllp.com

SUBMIT FORM BY APRIL 1, 2024, TO BE INCLUDED ON SIGNAGE